ST-RACKTIME

Thunderhill
January 31,

Time Group on track

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:20
9:30
9:40
9:50
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00
11:20
11:40
12:00
1:00
1:20
1:20
1:35
1:40
2:10
2:30
2:50
3:10
3:30
3:50
4:10
4:30

Raceway 3 mile (w/bypass)
2026

Gates open
Registration opens
Drivers meeting
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate Group
Expert - Advanced meeting
Novice Group
Intermediate meeting
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate Group
Novice Group
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate Group
Novice Group
LUNCH
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate Group
HPR Grid Open
HPR Grid Closed
HPR Time Trial Competition
Novice Group
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate Group
Novice Group
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate-Novice Group
Expert-Advanced Group
Intermediate-Novice Group

Meetings inside main building.

Registration in first

floor main building.

Passing Rules

Novice

Between T15 and T1. Between T6 and T8. Between T9 and T10.

Between T13 and T14.

Intermediate

Between T15 and T1. Between T6 and T8. Between T9 and T10.

Between T13 and T14.

Advanced-Expert

Anywhere. No race passing

Please drive with courtesy and allow faster cars through

Green Track is open
Checkered The session is over. Exit track at first opportunity
Yellow Caution. Slow down. No passing
Waving Yellow |Caution. Be prepared to stop. No passing
Red Come to a controlled stop on the side of the track
Black Come into pit lane for consultation
Black/ Orange [Come into pit lane for consultation. Possible mechanical issue
Blue/yellow |Check your mirrors. Faster car behind

Yellow/red

Debris on track ahead. Slow down

A



