



## Thunderhill Raceway 3 mile (w/bypass)

January 31, 2026

Time	Group on track
7:00	Gates open
8:00	Registration opens
8:30	<b>Drivers meeting</b>
9:00	Expert-Advanced Group
9:20	Intermediate Group
9:30	<b>Expert - Advanced meeting</b>
9:40	Novice Group
9:50	<b>Intermediate meeting</b>
10:00	Expert-Advanced Group
10:20	Intermediate Group
10:40	Novice Group
11:00	Expert-Advanced Group
11:20	Intermediate Group
11:40	Novice Group
12:00	LUNCH
1:00	Expert-Advanced Group
1:20	Intermediate Group
1:20	HPR Grid Open
1:35	HPR Grid Closed
1:40	<b>HPR Time Trial Competition</b>
2:10	Novice Group
2:30	Expert-Advanced Group
2:50	Intermediate Group
3:10	Novice Group
3:30	Expert-Advanced Group
3:50	Intermediate-Novice Group
4:10	Expert-Advanced Group
4:30	Intermediate-Novice Group

Meetings inside main building.

Registration in first floor main building.

Passing Rules	
Novice	Between T15 and T1. Between T6 and T8. Between T9 and T10. Between T13 and T14.
Intermediate	Between T15 and T1. Between T6 and T8. Between T9 and T10. Between T13 and T14.
Advanced-Expert	Anywhere. No race passing

Please drive with courtesy and allow faster cars through

Flags:	
Green	Track is open
Checkered	The session is over. Exit track at first opportunity
Yellow	Caution. Slow down. No passing
Waving Yellow	Caution. Be prepared to stop. No passing
Red	Come to a controlled stop on the side of the track
Black	Come into pit lane for consultation
Black/ Orange	Come into pit lane for consultation. Possible mechanical issue
Blue/yellow	Check your mirrors. Faster car behind
Yellow/red	Debris on track ahead. Slow down

